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RRC DOCKET NO:

CITY ORDINANCE NO:

NoneAMENDMENT(EXPLAIN):

ANNUAL ESCALATION.OTHER(EXPLAIN):

  REASONS FOR FILING

NNEW FILING:

CUSTOMER NAMECUSTOMER NO CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT

 CUSTOMERS

08/01/2032

02/01/2024

08/01/2022

OPERATOR  NO: 617115

INACTIVE DATE:  AMENDMENT DATE:  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:  RECEIVED DATE:

 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 

01/29/2026

STATUS: A

**CONFIDENTIAL**45474

Y

TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:  

Transmission MiscellaneousDESCRIPTION:

YEAR-TO-YEAR AFTER PRIMARY TERM.CONTRACT COMMENT:

GATHERING & DEHYDRATION FEE EQUAL TO $0.265249 PER MMBTU. CO2 & H2S TREATING FEE VARIABLE 
DEPENDENT ON CO2 & H2S CONTENT.

GTH30080-26

 CURRENT RATE COMPONENT

RATE COMP.  ID DESCRIPTION

None

 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 

  OKAPI MIDSTREAM LLC                     10231RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 39838TARIFF CODE: 

FIRST NAME: LAST NAME:MIDDLE:

TITLE:

ELISA CANO

AGENT

ADDRESS LINE 1:

ADDRESS LINE 2:

CITY: STATE: ZIP: ZIP4:

19026 RIDGEWOOD PKWY, STE 230

SAN ANTONIO 78259

AREA CODE: PHONE NO: EXTENSION:210 587-6097

  PREPARER - PERSON FILING

 RRC NO: ACTIVE FLAG: INACTIVE DATE:1492

TX

Y
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I

M MISC

Gathering

Other(with detailed explanation)

TYPE OF SERVICE OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED

SERVICE DESCRIPTION

 TUC APPLICABILITY

I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. 

The parties are affiliated.

127587

127583

127586

127584

127590

127591

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

MMBTU

 $.4687

 $.4687

 $.4687

 $.4687

 $.4687

 $.4687

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

 DELIVERY POINTS

 ID UNIT

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

DESCRIPTION: 

TYPE

R

R

R

R

R

R

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

01/01/2026

EFFECTIVE DATE

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

CONFIDENTIALCURRENT CHARGE

  OKAPI MIDSTREAM LLC                     10231RRC COID: COMPANY NAME:

TM RRC TARIFF NO: 39838TARIFF CODE: 

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

Customer

45474

45474

45474

45474

45474

45474

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**

**CONFIDENTIAL**


