

RRC COID: 10231	COMPANY NAME: OKAPI MIDSTREAM LLC		
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO: 39838		
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous OPERATOR NO: 617115			
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 08/01/2022 INITIAL SERVICE DATE: INACTIVE DATE:	RECEIVED DATE: 01/29/2026 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 08/01/2032 AMENDMENT DATE: 02/01/2024		
CONTRACT COMMENT: YEAR-TO-YEAR AFTER PRIMARY TERM.			
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: N CITY ORDINANCE NO: AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None OTHER(EXPLAIN): ANNUAL ESCALATION.	RRC DOCKET NO:		
PREPARER - PERSON FILING			
RRC NO: 1492 FIRST NAME: ELISA TITLE: AGENT	ACTIVE FLAG: Y MIDDLE: STATE: TX	INACTIVE DATE: LAST NAME: CANO ZIP: 78259 ZIP4: EXTENSION:	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 19026 RIDGEWOOD PKWY, STE 230 ADDRESS LINE 2: CITY: SAN ANTONIO AREA CODE: 210	PHONE NO: 587-6097		
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT
45474	**CONFIDENTIAL**	Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT			
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION		
GTH30080-26	GATHERING & DEHYDRATION FEE EQUAL TO \$0.265249 PER MMBTU. CO2 & H2S TREATING FEE VARIABLE DEPENDENT ON CO2 & H2S CONTENT.		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:			
None			

RRC COID: 10231	COMPANY NAME: OKAPI MIDSTREAM LLC				
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO: 39838				
DELIVERY POINTS					
<u>ID</u>	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u>	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>
127587	R	MMBTU	\$.4687	01/01/2026	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 45474 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
127583	R	MMBTU	\$.4687	01/01/2026	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 45474 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
127586	R	MMBTU	\$.4687	01/01/2026	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 45474 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
127584	R	MMBTU	\$.4687	01/01/2026	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 45474 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
127590	R	MMBTU	\$.4687	01/01/2026	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 45474 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
127591	R	MMBTU	\$.4687	01/01/2026	Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**					
Customer 45474 **CONFIDENTIAL**					
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION			OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
I	Gathering				
M	Other(with detailed explanation)			MISC	
TUC APPLICABILITY					
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY					
The parties are affiliated.					
The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.					
Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.					
I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.					